

## Freedom of Information Request

---

**Reference Number:** [EPUT.FOI.21.2030](#)

**Date Received:** [Legal Team](#)

---

### Information Requested:

Please send me:

1. International recruitment budget (If not an allocated budget, under which cost centre would the budget sit?)

[Although budgets have not been identified for international recruitment, the Trust has received £400k central funding for this purpose.](#)

2. Current vacancies across: Doctors, Nursing & Midwifery and AHP (Allied Health Professionals, e.g. Radiographers) & HSS (Health Science Services, e.g. Biomedical scientists) categories (Numbers only). See List of AHP/HSS Disciplines at the end of this email.

[Vacancies as at May 2021](#)

<a href="#">Nursing &amp; Midwifery</a>	<a href="#">320.12</a>
<a href="#">AHP</a>	<a href="#">27.71</a>
<a href="#">HSS</a>	<a href="#">5.06</a>
<b>Total</b>	<b><a href="#">337.20</a></b>

3. Current supplier(s) for international recruitment projects/general permanent recruitment (Broken down into staff categories ie Doctors, Nurses, AHP/HSS)

[We do not have any suppliers as we have yet to begin International Recruitment at EPUT.](#)

4. Any exclusive agreements or managed services used (Please include start and end dates of contracts)

[We do not have any agreements in place \(we are working in tandem with another Trust, who are managing any agency suppliers\)](#)

5. Frameworks currently called off for International placements/general permanent recruitment (e.g. London Procurement Partnership, CCS RM6162)

[RM6162](#)

6. The average fee for a Doctor, nurse, AHS/HSS that is placed with respective rebate periods. (Please provide break down for separate charges such as relocation and other elements)

We are only looking at hiring Nurses and we have not set any agreement or fee or rebate in place at this time.

I would like the above information to be provided to me in a spreadsheet format.

If any of this information is already in the public domain, please can you direct me to it, with page references and URLs if necessary.

If the release of any of this information is prohibited on the grounds of breach of confidence, I ask that you supply me with copies of the confidentiality agreement.

<b>AHP</b>	<b>HSS</b>	<b>EPUT Hiring:</b>
<i>Art Therapists</i>	<i>Anatomical Pathology</i>	<i>None</i>
<i>Drama therapists</i>	<i>Biomedical scientists clinical support workers</i>	<i>None</i>
<i>Music therapists</i>	<i>Cancer screening</i>	<i>None</i>
<i>Chiropodists/podiatrists</i>	<i>Clinical sciences</i>	<i>None</i>
<i>Dietitians</i>	<i>Cytology</i>	<i>None</i>
<i>Occupational therapists</i>	<i>Dental services</i>	<i>None</i>
<i>Operating Department Practitioners</i>	<i>Genetic counsellors</i>	<i>None</i>
<i>Orthoptists</i>	<i>Healthcare science</i>	<i>None</i>
<i>Osteopaths</i>	<i>Medical technology</i>	<i>None</i>
<i>Paramedics</i>	<i>Optometry</i>	<i>None</i>
<i>Physiotherapists</i>	<i>Orthoptists and optometrists</i>	<i>None</i>
<i>Prosthetists and Orthotists</i>	<i>Pharmacy</i>	<i>None</i>
<i>Radiographers</i>	<i>Theatre practitioners</i>	<i>None</i>
<i>Speech and language therapists</i>	<i>Physician Associates</i>	<i>None</i>

We are only hiring nurses for EPUT for international recruitment.

**Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>